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PROFILE GRADE

9" P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT
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CD at 20' spacingTransverse joints:
Mainline Jointing:

10-19-10  

2P_   

12" GRANULAR SUBBASE

Subdrain

2%

G

3'

4%

Shoulder

Granular

Construction

Earth Shoulder

G

3'

4%

Subdrain

STATION TO STATION

Feet

G

Granular Shoulder

10-19-10  

2_G_SR_   

STATION TO STATION

Feet

G

Granular Shoulder

10-19-10  

2_G_SR_   

44

14'

28'

2%

Shoulder

Granular

Construction

Earth Shoulder

Normal Foreslope
Norm

al F
ore

slo
pe

IA 136

See Tab 112-9 for shoulder quantities.

See Tab 100-24 or 100-25 for pavement quantities.
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COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER BRFN-136-2(35)--39-53 SHEET NUMBER C.1FILE NO. ENGLISH DESIGN TEAM IOWA DOT\SHIVE-HATTERY JONES

100-0A

10-28-97

ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES

(1 DIVISION PROJECT)

Item No. Item Code Item Unit Total As Built Qty.

Number Date Title

DR-303 10-17-17 Subdrains (Longitudinal)

DR-305 04-17-18 Subdrain Outlets (standard Subdrain, Pressure Release and Special)

EC-201 10-16-18 Silt Fence

EC-202 10-21-14 Floating Silt Curtain

EC-204 04-18-17 Perimeter and Slope Sediment Control Devices

EC-301 10-18-16 Rock Erosion Control (REC)

EW-101 10-17-17 Embankment and Rebuilding Embankments

EW-102 10-20-15 Allowable Placement of Unsuitable Soil in Embankments

PM-110 10-16-18 Line Types

PM-420 04-19-11 Two-Lane Roadway with no Turn Lanes (One-Way Stop Condition)

PV-101 10-16-18 Joints

TC-1 04-16-13 Work Not Affecting Traffic (Two-Lane or Multi-Lane)

TC-202 04-21-15 Work Within 15 ft of Traveled Way

TC-252 04-19-16 Routes Closed to Traffic

105-4

10-18-11

STANDARD ROAD PLANS
The following Standard Road Plans apply to construction work on this project.

100-1D

10-18-05

 This project involves the replacement of the IA 136 bridge over over a stream 0.2 miles West of County Road L48 with a 

with a twin 12' x 12' RCB culvert.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
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SIGN

SIGN

WV

TP

WV

  BBB Bottom of Bridge Beam

  BL Topo Breakline

  C Centerline BL of Road (ML or SR)

  CP Control Point

  CUL Culvert

  EG Edge of Gravel Road

  EP Edge of Paved Roads (ML or SR)

  FO1B Fiber Optic Co. 1 - Quality B

  FW Wire Fence

  GR Ground Shot

  LC Lot Corner

  MH Utility Access (Manhole)

  MIS Miscellaneous

  PIP Pipe Culvert

  PPA Power Pole Co. 1

  RET Retaining Walls

  ROW Right of Way Mark

  SL Speed Limit Sign

  TDC Tree Deciduous

  TL1B Telephone Line Co. 1 - Quality B

  TLNR Tree Line Right

  TW Top of Water

  WC Wild Card (Misc. Field Shot)

  WV Water Valve

  EL1B Electric Line Co. 1 - Quality B

  TPA Power Pole Co. 1

  TPD Telephone Pedestal

  Alliant Energy - Quality B

  PPA Power Pole   Alliant Energy

  Lost Nation-Elwood Telephone - Quality B

  Lost Nation-Elwood Telephone - Quality C

  WV Water Valve

  TPA Power Pole   Lost Nation-Elwood Telephone

  SI Sign
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SURVEY SYMBOLS

INFORMATION SHEET

LEGEND AND SYMBOL

UTILITY LEGENDUTILITY LEGEND

(COVERS SHEET SERIES D, E, F, & K)

PLAN AND PROFILE

Existing Utilities 

Proposed Granular Shading

Existing Ground Line Profile 

Existing Utilities 

Highlight for Critical Notes or Features 

Blue, Light Proposed Ditch Grades, Left 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Median 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Right 

(230) 

(0) Black

Grading Shading

Green (2) Existing Topographic Features and Labels

Proposed Alignment, Stationing, Tic Marks, and Alignment Annotation 

Proposed Pavement Shading

Proposed Profile and Annotation 

(5) Magenta 

(1) 

(14) Rust 

Blue

(5) 

(4) Yellow 

(1) Blue 

(236) 

(2) Green 

Gray, Light 

(3) Red 

(80) Gray, Med 

(48) 

PLAN VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

PROFILE VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

Delineates Restricted Areas

(9) Lavender

(112) Gray, Dark

Temporary Pavement Shading

C/A

Station

Easement

Easement (Temporary)

Access Control

Proposed Right-of-Way

Existing and Proposed Right-of-Way

Easement and Existing Right-of-Way

Section Corner

Reference Point

Survey Line
RIGHT-OF-WAY LEGEND

Ground Line Intercept

Saw Cut

Magenta

Guardrail

Brown, Light

Proposed Sidewalk Shading

LINEWORK Design Color No.

SHADING Design Color No.

LINEWORK Design Color No.

(8) Tan

Pink

Proposed Sidewalk Landing Shading

Proposed Sidewalk Ramp Shading

(230) 

(11) 

Blue, Light

Trench Drain

Guardrail

HighTension Cable 

Grubbing Area

Clearing & 

Removal

Pavement 

Sheet Pile

Proposed Grade and Pave Shading  "In conjunction with a paving project"

Property Line

Existing Right of Way
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D.2

REMOVE

Sta 45+11
Design No. 0122
Skew 45°LT AH
Build TWIN 12'x12' RCB Culvert

Elv. 753.67

Sta. 44+10.79

Tie In

Elv. 749.37

Sta. 46+05.81

Tie In

136136

EXISTING ROW

STA. 46+05.81

END PROJECT

O

FEET

5O

EXISTING ROW

EXISTING ROW

EXISTING ROW

STA. 44+10.79

BEGIN PROJECT

MODIFY GRADING FOR ENTRANCE PIPE OUTLET

POSSIBLE PIPE EXTENSION OR ADJUSTMENT 



G.1

Jones County

BRFN-136-2(35)-39-53

Bridge on Hwy 136 

0.2mi N of Co Rd E45

PIN 17-53-136-020

Sap-07621General Information

Vertical Control

and Pt. 11.  12

benchmarks were placed throughout the project using a Total Station setup relative to Pt.

Vertical datum for this survey is NAVD88 (Computed using Geoid12A). Additional

heights to compare to local ground control:

This survey observed 4 local area county Control Monuments with published NAVD88

Jones County Control mark GPS 61 has a published Elev. of 868.70

Survey Elev. = 868.87

Jones County Control mark GPS 70 has a published Elev. of 819.78

Survey Elev. = 819.80

Jones County Control mark GPS 69 has a published Elev. of 879.73

Survey Elev. = 879.78

Jones County Control mark GPS 60 has a published Elev. of 743.59

Horizontal Control

(State Plane Coordinates)

throughout the project using a Total Station setup relative to Pt. 12 and Pt. 11. 

observations with appropriate occupation times.  Additional control points were placed

datum: NAD83 (2011) for Epoch 2010.00. Coordinates were determined by IaRTN

Reference Station coordinates are relative to the National Reference Station network

10 (U.S. Survey Feet). This survey control is relative to IaRTN reference stations. IaRTN

The project coordinate system for this survey is Iowa Regional Coordinate System - Zone

Alignment Information

the survey. No other information was legible to establish the alignment. 

centerline of culvert at STA 45+16.00 and run back and ahead without equation throughout

County, Preliminary Road Project No. 581. Survey stationing was equated to the plan

The horizontal alignment for this survey is a retrace of As-built Plans Design 1129 Jones

survey request was for the E45 corridor and the Stream information. 

This project is a Full DTM Preliminary Survey and no Photogrammetry was used. This 

County Road E45. Project datum and control information is provided by Shive-Hattery Inc.. 

reconstruction and reconstruction of State Highway 136 over Stream 0.2 Miles north of 

Measurement units for this survey are US survey feet. This survey is for proposed Bridge 
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G.2

recovery. No other reference ties are given. 
Coordinate listing from next sheet will be used with IaRTN for monument 

Ia. Regional Coordinate System Zone 10

VERT. DATUM: NAVD88 

 HORIZ. DATUM: NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2010.00

control as needed for construction or other surveying applications.
Future surveys will use primary project control to establish temporary 

This map is a guide to the vicinity of the primary project control points

Primary control is for use with RTK base stations and for RTN validation. 

CONTROL POINT VICINITY MAP
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SEC. 15 AND SEC. 16
T-83N R-1W

OXFORD TWP.

Sect. No. 15

Sect. No. 16

136

CMP

18"
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8060979.396

Northing

8059755.042

8060486.680

8059255.116

8059319.453

8059316.110

8060063.317

8059823.063

8059216.920

8059223.501

8060428.925

8060521.050

8060510.344

8060486.061

8060925.634

8061049.846

8060497.282

8060421.547

8059756.018

8059920.916

8059578.825

8060124.419

8060077.808

8060178.595

8059842.531

8060085.792

8059812.812

Point Name

11

12

13

14

15

2254

2304

2327

2328

3153

3214

3215

3221

3222

3223

3235

3238

3294

3295

3296

3298

3299

3300

10060

10135

10167

3

Elevation Feature Definition

738.419 CP

754.664 CP

744.410 CP

745.481 LC

743.654 LC

740.620 CP

734.244 CP

735.420 CP

0.000 LC

0.000 LC

737.510 LC

737.987 LC

736.802 LC

745.098 LC

745.097 LC

745.187 LC

738.427 LC

738.583 LC

756.025 LC

0.000 LC

0.000 LC

750.299 CP

750.940 CP

735.035 CP

783.167 LC

758.463 ROW

763.342 LC

Easting

20693223.130

20693236.910

20693234.890

20693223.910

20693379.560

20692631.840

20693188.620

20693006.290

20693232.330

20693140.680

20693291.120

20693276.350

20693275.910

20693217.400

20693189.510

20693181.030

20693158.840

20693164.720

20693256.540

20693219.950

20693230.150

20693254.170

20693222.080

20693301.380

20693369.700

20693359.330

20693182.630

CP

CP

CP

IR 5/8 CAP

IR COUNTY MONUMENT

CP-15

CP TEMP

CP TEMP

IR PK

IR PK

IRF 1/2 CONCMON

IR RAIL

IRF 1/2 CONCMON

IR PK

IR PK

IR PK

IRF 1/2 CONCMON

IRF 1/2 CONCMON

IR PK

IR PK

IR PK

CP TEMP

CP TEMP

CP TEMP
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Description

Ia. Regional Coordinate System Zone 10

VERT. DATUM: NAVD88 

 HORIZ. DATUM: NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2010.00

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PROJECT CONTROL COORDINATE LISTING
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G.4

Name Location

Begin Spiral Begin Curve Simple Curve PI or Master PI of SCS End Curve End Spiral

ALIGNMENT COORDINATES

Station
Coordinates

Y (Northing) X (Easting)

Point on Tangent

Station
Y (Northing)

Coordinates

X (Easting)
Station

Y (Northing)

Coordinates

X (Easting)
Station

Y (Northing)

Coordinates

X (Easting)
Station

Y (Northing)

Coordinates

X (Easting)
Station

Y (Northing)

Coordinates

X (Easting)

10-20-09

101-16

ML1361 0+00.00 8,059,756.02 20,693,256.54

ML1363 4+74.43 8,060,229.82 20,693,231.99

ML1364 7+31.09 8,060,486.06 20,693,217.40

ML136 (IA 136)
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COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER BRFN-136-2(35)--39-53 SHEET NUMBER J.1FILE NO. ENGLISH DESIGN TEAM IOWA DOT\SHIVE-HATTERY JONES

No Travel Restrictions Expected

Type of 

Restriction

Existing 

Measurement

Construction 

Measurement

Construction

Measurement

as Signed

Projected

As Built

Measurement

Remarks

108-25

10-21-14

511 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

Route Direction County Location Description Feature Crossed Object Type

Maint. Bridge No.,

Structure ID,

or FHWA No.

None Provided

111-01

04-17-12

COORDINATED OPERATIONS

Other work in progress during the same period of time will 

include the construction of the projects listed. Coordinate 

operations with those of other contractors working within the 

same area. 

Project Type of Work

108-23A

08-01-08

1) While bridge and approaches are being removed and replaced with RCB culvert, traffic shall be maintained via an off-site detour.

Detours are furnished, maintained and removed by the Contractor.

2) Contractor will furnish, install, maintain, and remove detour signs. All existing signs that conflict with detour 

shall be covered. These functions shall be included in the Traffic Control Bid Item. 

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

108-26A

08-01-08

Stage 1:

With traffic using detour, remove and replace bridge over the stream with a culvert.

Stage 2:

Reopen IA 136 to normal traffic pattern, using flaggers when needed.

STAGING NOTES
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Existing Ground Line
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Note: Vertical or near vertical lines connecting soil layers at edges of 
 
Note:  All layer lines and descriptions identify layers above the line.

(COVERS SHEET SERIES W, X, Y, & Z)
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	This project involves the replacement of the IA 136 bridge (Maint. No. 5347.3S136) over a stream located 0.2 miles north of County Road E45. The bridge is to be replaced with a twin 12’x12’ RCB culvert.
	Utilities:
	Utility relocations may be required. There is an overhead electric line and utility poles that are in the area of the west side of the culvert.  These may require temporary or permanent relocation due to the close proximity to the culvert.  An existin...
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